502993086 09/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER HEIDMANN	10/24/2002
RICHARD BRANDMEIER	10/24/2002
STEFAN MADAUS	10/24/2002
HARALD VOEGELE	10/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTRASSE 16
City:	MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11410252
Application Number:	13067213
Application Number:	14496585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: **BSE@NIXONVAN.COM Correspondent Name:** NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4750-153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN G. SCHUTTER
SIGNATURE:	/lan G. Schutter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 033824 FRAME: 0897 502993086

PATENT

source=4750-153 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033824 FRAME: 0898 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

or Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
tty. Dkt. P 292763				
M#	Client Ref.			

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONDROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF NONFROVISION	IL AFFLIVATION			
		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and valu	uable consideration paid to each of		
the undersig	ined, to	wit:				
INSERT		(1) Dieter HEIDMANN	(2) i	Richard BRANDMEIER		
NAME(S) OF	:	(3) Stefan MADAUS	(4) 1	Harald VOEGELE		
INVENTOR(S	3)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT		MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GmbH				
NAME(S) OF	•	Fraunhoferstrasse: 16				
ASSIGNEE(-	82152 Martinsried				
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	Republic of Germany				
any and all divis TITLE OF INVENTION NOTE → →	ions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of utations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents APPLICATION DEVICE FOR A BREATHING I for which the undersigned executed an applica (A) even date herewith	, known as MASK ARRANGEMENT			
(Complete line A, B and	dlar (1)	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/277,091	filed	0-4-1		
mie A, D am	uioi Cj	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/277,091	meu	October 22, 2002		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE > The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
	INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
1):	Birtin	LICIONA A ANA		- Ola William		
Name: 2)	Dieter	HEIDMANN ()	24, 10,2002	adel stell		
Name:	Richar	d BRANDMEJER	24 10 2003	Atui		
Name: 4) Name:	Stefan	MADAUS / 10 class	24 Old 02	and Mul		
Name:	Harald	VOEGELE //2	1, 000 00			
5) Name:		A Ve / D	24 10,02	Janja tagle		
Name:		/ //		~		

PATENT

DAT 448 +MB REEL: 033824 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 09/26/2014